
PARTICIPANT & SPEAKER CONTACTS 
 
Ana Acosta  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato , California 94949  
415-453-8484 
anaa@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Jessica Aguirre  
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
4440 N First Street  
Fresno, California 97405  
559-229-2000  
jaguirre@epuchildren.org  
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
Guillarmina Alvardo  
Open Doors for Multicultural Families 
24437 Russell Rd. #220  
Kent, Washington 98032  
253-245-7320 
guillea@multiculturalfamilies.org 
  
Kristie Anderson  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato , California 94949  
415-884-3535 
kristiea@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Colleen Arnold  
Arnold Advocacy   
787 Saint Francis Avenue  
Novato, California 94947 
415-516-0482 
c.arnoldadvocacy@gmail.com 
   
Diana Autin, Esq.  
NE-PACT Region 1 PTAC @ SPAN  
35 Halsey Street  
Newark, New Jersey 07102  
973-642-8100 x 105  
diana.autin@spannj.org 
 
 

 
Princess Banks  
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
816-718-6522  
pbanks@missouriparentsact.org 
  
Laryssa Beatty  
Ohio Coalition for the Education of 
Children 
165 W. Center St., Suite 302 
Marion, Ohio 43302  
740-382-5452 
ocecdlaryssab@gmail.com 
  
Fatima Becerra  
Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones  
1615 S. 22nd St., Suite 109  
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
414-643-0022 
fatima@alianzalatinawi.org  
 
Vicki Benson  
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
4440 N First Street  
Fresno, California 93726  
559-229-2000 
vbenson@exceptionalparents.org 
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
Rosslyn Bethmann 
Washington PAVE  
6316 South 12th Street  
Tacoma Washington 98465  
509-570-8512 
rbethmann@wapave.org 
www.wapave.org 
 
Jay Blankenship  
Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin 
Foundation 
jayblank@sbcglobal.net 
  
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:anaa@matrixparents.org
http://www.matrixparents.org/
mailto:jaguirre@epuchildren.org
http://www.exceptionalparents.org/
mailto:guillea@multiculturalfamilies.org
mailto:kristiea@matrixparents.org
http://www.matrixparents.org/
mailto:c.arnoldadvocacy@gmail.com
mailto:diana.autin@spannj.org
mailto:pbanks@missouriparentsact.org
mailto:ocecdlaryssab@gmail.com
mailto:fatima@alianzalatinawi.org
mailto:vbenson@exceptionalparents.org
mailto:rbethmann@wapave.org
http://www.wapave.org/
mailto:jayblank@sbcglobal.net


Joel Boehner 
IN*SOURCE  
1703 S. Ironwood Dr  
South Bend, Indiana 34698  
574-234-7101 
jboehner@insource.org 
  
Andrea Bridges  
Branch-MPTAC  
6316 South 12th Street  
Tacoma, Washington 98465  
253-565-2266 X113  
abridges@wapave.org 
  
Debbie Cate  
The Early Childhood Technical 
Assistance Center  
University of North Carolina  
Chapel Hill, NC 27599-8040  
865-604-5606  
debbie.cate@unc.edu 
  
Joyce  Chastain  
Krizner Group  
1709 Hermitage Boulevard #202 
Tallahassee, FL 32308  
(850) 386-3747 
jchastain@thekriznergroup.com 
  
Alex Cherup  
Nevada Aging and Disability Services 
Division  
3416 Goni Road # D-132  
Carson City, Nevada 89706  
775-687-0574  
acherup@adsd.nv.gov 
  
Deb Chiodo  
Access for Special Kids  
5665 Greendale Rd., Suite D 
Johnston, IA 50131  
515-243-1713  
deb@askresource.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 
Jen Cole  

Washington PAVE  
6316 South 12th Street  
Tacoma, Washington 98465  
360-742-9827  
jcole@wapave.org 
www.washingtonpave.com 
 
Karina Crouch 
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
816-718-6522 
kcrouch@missouriparentsact.org 
  
Diana Cruz  
CADRE  
576 Olive Street Suite 300 
Eugene, Oregon 97401  
541-686-5060  
dcruz@directionservice.org 
  
Maria Daane  
Parents Helping Parents  
1400 Parkmoor Ave. #100  
San Jose, California 95126  
408-727-5775   
mariad@php.com 
  
Deborah Daniels-Smith  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center 
94 Galli Drive, Suite C  
Novato , California 94949  
415-475-2115 
deborahds@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Tony Darren  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Drive, Suite C  
Novato, California 94949  
415-475-2116 
tonyd@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
 
 
Trudy  Davis  
Open Doors for Multicultural Families 
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24437 Russell Rd. #220  
Kent, Washington 98032 
253-245-7243 
trudyd@multiculturalfamilies.org 
 
Victoria Davis Dávila  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204  
414-374-4645 
vdavisdavila@wifacets.rg 
 
Lee Ann Derugen  
Ohio Coalition for the Education of 
Children 
165 W. Center St., Suite 302  
Marion, Ohio 43302  
740-382-5452  
leeannd@ocecd.org 
  
Carmen Diaz  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center 
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato, CA 94949  
415-884-3535 
carmend@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Elsa  Diaz Bautista  
Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones  
1615 S. 22nd St., Suite 109  
Milwaukee, WI  53204  
414-643-0022 
elsa@alianzalatinawi.org 
 
Alyssa DiFilippo  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato, California 94949  
415-884-3535 
alyssad@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
 
 
Carmen Dorigatti   
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  

94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato, California 94949  
415-884-3535 
carmen.dorigatti@gmail.com 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Roberta Dunn  
FACT  
13455 SE 97th Avenue  
Clackamas, Oregon 97015-8662  
1-888-988-FACT  
roberta@factoregon.org 
www.factoregon.org 
 
Hodan Farah Mohamed  
Open Doors for Multicultural Families 
24437 Russell Rd. #220  
Kent, Washington 98032  
253-886-4237 
hodanm@multiculturalfamilies.org 
 
Natalie Filipic  
Nevada PEP  
7211 W. Charleston Blvd.  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117  
702-388-8899  
nfilipic@nvpep.org 
www.washingtonpave.com 
 
Jane Floethe-Ford  
Parents Helping Parents  
1400 Parkmoor Ave. #100  
San Jose, California 95126  
408-727-5775  
jane@php.com  
www.php.com 
 
Alexandra Fogarty  
Stone Soup Group  
307 E Northern Lights Blvd #100 
Anchorage, Alaska 99503  
907-561-3701 
alexandraf@stonesoupgroup.org 
www.stonesoupgroup.org 
 
 
Elizabeth Fox  
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
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816-718-6522 
efox@missouriparentsact.org 
  
Marlena Garcia  
ParentsCAN  
1909 Jefferson Street  
Napa, California 94559  
707-253-7444 
marlenag@parentscan.org 
www.parentscan.org 
 
Perla Gonzalez  
Alianza Latina Aplicando Soluciones  
1615 S. 22nd St., Suite 109  
Milwaukee, WI 53204  
414-643-0022 
perla@alianzalatinawi.org 
  
Joe Goyos  
Support for Families of Children with 
Disabilities  
1663 Mission St. 7th floor  
San Francisco California 94103  
415-282-7494 Ext. 118 
jgoyos@supportforfamilies.org 
www.supportforfamilies.org 
 
Erin Grucz  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center 
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato , California 94949  
415-453-8484 
ering@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Ron Hager  
National Disability Rights Network  
820 First Street NE, Suite 740 
Washington, DC 20002  
202-253-5252   
Ron.Hager@NDRN.org 
  
 
 
Sherry Halley Bingham  
Nevada Dept. of Education  
9890 S. Maryland Parkway  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89183 
702-486-6460  

shalley@doe.nv.gov  
 
Michelle Harger  
Links Mat-Su Parent Resource Center 
3161 E. Palmer/Wasilla Highway #2 
Wasilla, Alaska 99654 
907-871-7697  
michellen@codi-ak.org  
 
Mario Haug  
Team of Advocates for Special Kids  
100 West Cerritos Avenue  
Anaheim, California 92805  
714-533-8275  
marioh@taskca.org  
www.taskca.org 
 
Susan Henderson  
Disability Rights Education and Defense 
Fund  
3075 Adeline Street, #210  
Berkeley, California 94703  
510-644-2555  
shenderson@dredf.org 
www.dredf.org 
 
Patty Hooper  
Family Matters  
1901 S. 4th St., Suite 209  
Effingham, IL 62401  
217-347-8016  
phooper@fmptic.org  
 
Kendra Hughes  
Kendra Hughes Consulting  
2505 NE 146th Drive 
Portland, Oregon 97202  
503-318-1995 
khughes892@gmail.com 
  
 
 
 
 
Amy Ireland 
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706 
208-342-5884  
amy@ipulidaho.org  
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www.ipulidaho.org 
 
Debra Jennings  
CIPR  
35 Halsey St.  
Newark, NJ 07102  
973-517-3406  
debra.jennings@spannj.org 
 
Margaret Johnson  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato, California 94949 
415-453-8484 
margaretj@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
John Kenyon  
John Kenyon Consulting  
8400 Blackney Rd.   
Sebastopol, California 95472 
415.252.5657  
john@johnkenyon.org 
  
Robin Kincaid  
Nevada PEP  
2101 S. Jones Blvd., #120  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146  
702-388-8899  
rkincaid@nvpep.org  
www.nvpep.org 
 
Barbara Koumjian  
The Branch/MPTAC  
6316 S. 12 St.  
Tacoma, Washington 98465  
253-565-2266  
bkoumjian@wpave.org 
 
 
 
 
Ginger Kwan  
Open Doors for Multicultural Families 
24437 Russell Rd. #220  
Kent, Washington 98032  
206-372-1072 
gingerk@multiculturalfamilies.org 
  

Angela Lindig  
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706  
208-342-5884  
angela@ipulidaho.org 
  
Debby Loveall-Stewart  
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
816-718-6522 
dloveall-stewart@missouriparentsact.org 
 
Jenny Mates  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato , California 94949  
415-884-3535 
www.matrixparents.org 
  
Amey McAllister  
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
816-718-6522 
amcallister@missouriparentsact.org 
  
Ann McDonald-Cacho  
Disability Rights Education and Defense 
Fund  
3075 Adeline Street, #210  
Berkeley, California 94703 
510-644-2555  
amcdonald-cacho@dredf.org 
www.dredf.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Karen McKinney  
FACT  
13455 SE 97th Avenue  
Clackamas, Oregon 97015  
503-786-6082  
karen@factoregon.org 
www.factoregon.org 
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Pam Miller  
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
4440 N First Street  
Fresno, California 93726  
559-229-2000 
pmiller@epuchildren.org 
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
Robin Miller  
Disability Rights Education and Defense 
Fund  
2212 Sixth Street  
Berkeley, California 94710  
510-644-2555 
rmiller@dredf.org 
www.dredf.org 
 
Stephanie Moss  
Parent to Parent of Georgia  
3070 Presidential Parkway, Suite 130 
Atlanta, GA 30340 
770-451-5484  
stephanie@p2pga.org 
  
Bill Nuttycombe  
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706  
208-342-5884  
bill@ipulidaho.org 
www.ipulidaho.org 
 
Henrietta Olveda 
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
1118 South 142nd Street South  
Fresno, California 93726  
559-229-2000 
holveda@epuchildren.org 
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
 
 
Caryn Pack-Ivey  
Michigan Alliance for Families  
3111 Grand River Avenue  
Detroit, MI 48208  
313-557-8779  
capiv@comcast.net  
 
Daniel Parker  

Wisconsin Department of Public 
Instruction  
125 S. Webster Street  
Madison, WI 53703  
608-266-1781  
daniel.parker@dpi.wi.gov 
 
Amber Parker  
Links Mat-Su Parent Resource Center 
3161 E. Palmer/Wasilla Highway #2 
Wasilla, Alaska 99654 
907-373-3635  
amber@linksprc.org  
 
Marlene Pena  
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
4440 N First Street  
Fresno, California 93726  
559-229-2000 
mpena@exceptionalparents.org 
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
Michelle Phillips  
Family Resource Center on Disabilities 
11 E. Adams, Suite 1002  
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-939-3513 
michelle.phillips@frcd.org 
  
Karrie Potter  
Family Matters  
1901 S. 4th St., Suite 209  
Effingham, IL 62401  
217-347-8016  
kpotter@fmptic.org  
 
Carrie Ragsdaale  
Missouri Parents Act   
7421 Mexico Road, Suite 200  
St. Peters, MO 63376  
816-718-6522 
cragsdale@missouriparentsact.org 
Nelsinia Ramos  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
414.374.4645  
nramos@wifacets.org 
www.wifacets.org 
 
Christy Reese  
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FACT  
13455 SE 97th Avenue  
Clackamas, Oregon 97015-8662 
1-888-988-FACT 
christy@factoregon.org 
www.factoregon.org 
 
 
Alejandra Rivera  
Exceptional Parents Unlimited  
4440 N First Street  
Fresno CA. 93726  
559-229-2000 
arivera@epuchildren.org 
www.exceptionalparents.org 
 
Emily Rome  
PEAK Parent Center  
611 North Weber Street, Suite 200  
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903  
719-531-9400 
erome@peakparent.org 
www.peakparent.org 
 
Marcia Rosser  
NCSI at NASDSE  
225 Reinekers Lane #420  
Alexandria, VA 22309  
703-519-1482 
mariola.rosser@nasdse.org 
  
Rosie  Rowe  
Learning Disabilities Association of 
Hawaii 
245 N. Kukui Street #205  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96817  
808-536-9684  
rrowe@ldahawaii.org  
www.ldahawaii.org 
 
Courtney Salzer  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204  
414.374.4645  
csalzer@wifacets.org  
www.wifacets.org 
 
Cristina Santamaría Graff, PhD   

Indiana University-Purdue University 
Indianapolis   
920 E. 52nd St.  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46205  
317-200-2010  
santamac@iupui.edu  
 
Jan Serak  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
414-374-4645  
jserak@wifacets.org 
www.wifacets.org 
 
Brandi Shaffer  
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706 
208-342-5884 
brandi@ipulidaho.org 
www.ipulidaho.org 
 
Caitlin Shockley  
FACT   
13455 SE 97th Avenue  
Clackamas, Oregon 97015 
503-786-6082  
caitlin@factoregon.org 
www.factoregon.org 
 
Chris Stagge  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
414-423-6787, ext. 226 
cstagge@wifacets.org 
www.wifacets.org 
 
 
Sandi Strang  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center 
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato , CA 94949 
415-884-3535 
sandis@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
Shannon  Stuart  
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WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
608-513-3793  
stuarts@uww.edu 
  
Cheri Sylla  
WI Statewide Parent-Educator 
Initiative 
N25 W23131 Paul Road, Suite 100 
Pewaukee, WI 53072 
262-787-9500 
csylla@cesa1.k12.wi.us 
  
Karen Taycher  
Nevada PEP  
7211 W. Charleston Blvd.  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 
702-388-8899  
ktaycher@nvpep.org 
www.nvpep.org 
 
Karen Thompson  
Access for Special Kids  
5665 Greendale Rd., Suite D 
Johnston, IA 50131 
515-243-1713 
karen@askresource.org 
 
Nora Thompson  
Matrix Parent Network and Resource 
Center  
94 Galli Dr. # C  
Novato, California 94949 
415-475-2114 
norat@matrixparents.org 
www.matrixparents.org 
 
 
 
Roslyn Timmerman  
Nevada PEP  
7211 W. Charleston Blvd.  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 
702-388-889  
rtimmerman@nvpep.org 
www.nvpep.org 
 
LeVinh Tran  
Open Doors for Multicultural Families 
24437 Russell Rd. #220 

Kent, Washington 98032 
253-391-6196 
levint@multiculturalfamilies.org 
  
Debra Tucker  
Parent to Parent of Georgia  
3070 Presidential Parkway, Suite 130 
Atlanta, GA 30340  
770-451-5484 
debi@p2pga.org 
  
Sarah Tueller  
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706 
208-342-5884  
sarah@ipulidaho.org  
www.ipulidaho.org 
 
JoAnna Van Brusselen  
Support for Families  
1663 Mission Street, 7th Floor  
San Francisco, California 94103  
415-920-5040 x141 
jvanbrusselen@supportforfamilies.org 
www.supportforfamilies.org 
 
Cid Van Koersel  
Warmline FRC  
2791 24 St  
Sacramento, California 95822  
916-455-9500  
cid@warmlinefrc.org 
www.warmlinefrc.org 
 
 
 
 
Rita Vasquez  
Team of Advocates for Special Kids 
100 W. Cerritos Ave.  
Anaheim, California 92805  
714-533-8275 
ritav@taskca.org 
www.taskca.org 
 
Melissa Velez  
WI FACETS  
600 W. Virginia St., Suite 501 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 
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414-671-1220  
velezm@cesa5.org 
  
Jesus Villasenor Villasenor  
PACER Center  
8161 Normandale Blvd  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55437  
952-838-9000  
jvillasenor@pacer.org 
www.pacer.org 
 
Stephanie Vrsnik  
Nevada PEP  
2101 S. Jones Blvd.  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 
702-388-8899  
svrsnik@nvpep.org 
www.nvpep.org 
 
Kelli Walker 
Nevada PEP  
7211 W. Charleston Blvd.  
Las Vegas, Nevada 89117 
702-388-8899 
kwalker@nvpep.org  
 
Paula West Hernandez  
Team of Advocates for Special Kids  
100 W. Cerritos Ave.  
Anaheim, California 92805  
714-533-8275  
paulawh@taskca.org 
www.taskca.org 
 
 
 
 
Judy Wiley  
NPTAC   
543 Northeast "E" St #103  
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526  
505-250-4144 
Judy.wiley@epicsnm.org 
www.epicsnm.org 
 
Perry Williams  
Office of Special Education Programs 
550 12th St. SW  
Washington, DC 20202  
202-245-6595 

Perry.Williams@ed.gov 
 
Jessica Wilson 
CIPR  
35 Halsey St. Newark, NJ 07102  
973-642-8100  
jwilson@spannj.org 
  
Jennifer Zielinski  
Idaho Parents Unlimited  
4619 Emerald St. #E  
Boise, Idaho 83706 
208-342-5884 
jennifer@ipulidaho.org 
www.ipulidaho.org 
 

mailto:velezm@cesa5.org
mailto:jvillasenor@pacer.org
http://www.pacer.org/
mailto:svrsnik@nvpep.org
http://www.nvpep.org/
mailto:kwalker@nvpep.org
mailto:paulawh@taskca.org
http://www.taskca.org/
mailto:Judy.wiley@epicsnm.org
http://www.epicsnm.org/
mailto:Perry.Williams@ed.gov
mailto:jwilson@spannj.org
mailto:jennifer@ipulidaho.org
http://www.ipulidaho.org/

